
Distinction Series

Distinction D6315 NG Flame 
(Shown with stansard Star Ice Fireglass and LED Accent Lighting)



Our GuaranteeCustomizationVersatility

A contemporary fireplace overtaking your entire  

range of vision with elegance and style

The perfect combination  
of performance and design

From the Cool Wall Advantage all the way 

to the Invisimesh screen, the Distinction 

series offers endless options to tailor to 

your space.

The Distinction adds tranquility and 

warmth to your home. Your desired 

media can completely cover the bed 

of the firebox, enhancing the ambience 

even when the fireplace is not in use.

Rest assured our uncompromising 

quality and long-term reliability is backed 

by our limited 10-year warranty.

Distinction D6315 NG Flame 
(Shown with standard Star Ice Fireglass and LED Accent Lighting)



Distinction DL SeriesDistinction D Series

The newest addition to the prestigious Montigo catalogue, The 

Distinction offers a wide scope of luxury with 63’’ of viewing 

area. You won’t have to sit close to the Distinction to feel the 

heat, as it features standard circulating fans to warm any space. 

Or enjoy a more gentle flame and heat with the 50% turndown. 

The unit also comes standard with reflective ceramic glass 

liners, multi color LED uplighting, Ceramic glass and a full 

function remote.

A Simplified version of the D6315NI-2, this unit has the same 

63’’x15’’ proportions to add personality to any space. The 

DL6315NI ambitiously features a 40,000 BTU burner and a 

30 foot wall switch wire. Any options that are standard to the 

D6315NI-2 can be added to the DL6315NI, giving you complete 

freedom to customise and match to your space.

D Series with NG flame
(Shown with standard Star Ice Fireglass)

DL Series with NG flame
(Shown with standard Star Ice Fireglass)

Distinction D6315ST NG Flame 
(Shown with standard Star Ice Fireglass and LED Accent Lighting)



Cool Wall 
Advantage™

Reduces glass temperature, which 
combined with the provided screen 
creates a safe viewing area.

Wall temperature is cool, creating an 
area safer for mounting a TV, or hanging 
artwork.

Heat is diverted through the Cool Wall 
advantage, safely bypassing your 
electronics or valued artwork.ELEGANCE & HEAT,  

EXACTLY WHERE YOU WANT IT.
The Montigo Cool Wall Advantage, 
diverting heat away from the wall, 
keeping your tv or artwork safe.

Distinction D6315 NG Flame 
(Shown with standard Star Ice Fireglass and LED Accent Lighting)

100°F / 38°C TV or Artwork*

190°F / 87°C Heat Vent

550°F / 287°C Glass

* 100°F / 38°C temperature taken at 30’’ above fireplace opening



Burner Media Accessories - Firestones

White, Silver, Opaque DGB01 (Order Code: HW1082)

Ebony DGB03 (Order Code: HW1091)

Opal DGB04 (Order Code: HW1106)

Melon DGB07 (Order Code: HW1109)

Sapphire DGB08 (Order Code: HW1108)

Ivory DGB09 (Order Code: HW1111)

Frost DGB10 (Order Code: HW1112)

Diamond Glazier (Order Code: HW1219B)

LED Remote 

Burner Media Accessories - Fireglass 

Remote Control Multi-Color LED Lights

Burner Media Accessories - Stones & Logs

Black Ice DGM21 (Order Code: HW1113)

Copper Ice DGM23 (Order Code: HW1143)

Platinum Ice DGM24 (Order Code: HW1144)

Star Ice DGM25 (Order Code: HW1157)

Speckled Stones (Order Codes: RR450SS)

Driftwood Log Set  (Order Code: LGS59, LGS58)Multicolor LED Kit  (Order Code: MCLEDDL63)

www.montigo.com

IPI Remote
PF2RK Proflame 2

RX100**
RX200**



InvisiMesh
InvisiMesh uses a fine yet strong steel mesh to create a screen 
that has a near threadlike appearance. Creating a viewing 
area that provides excellent protection while not obstructing 
your vision.

Distinction DL6315 LP Flame 
(Shown with standard Star Ice Fireglass and Invisimesh Screen)

InvisiMesh Screen
(Shown on D Series with NG flame)

Standard Screen
(Shown on D Series with NG flame)



www.montigo.com

Distinction DL-Series Standard Features:
•	 Basic Proflame2 control System with 30’ wall switch wire

•	 40,000 BTU/HR NG or LP Montigo 4th generation linear 
concealed burner

•	 Single stage gas valve

•	 Borosilicate high temperature glass door with flush safety 
screen

•	 Field convertible to propane with optional conversion kit

•	 Star Ice Fireglass Media

•	 Metal framing and cementboard kit

Distinction DL-Series Options:
•	 30% turn down valve with stepper motor

•	 Full function remote control

•	 Ceramic glass reflective liner kit

•	 Multicolor LED uplighting with remote control

•	 Cool Wall Advantage™ Kit

•	 Invisimesh Screen

®

C US

Distinction DL-Series Options:
•	 Heat distribution kit

•	 Cool Wall Advantage™ Kit

Distinction D-Series Standard Features:
•	 Full load Proflame2 control System and Full function 

remote control

•	 50,000 BTU/HR NG or LP Montigo 4th generation linear 
concealed burner as well as Cool Wall Advantage™ kit.

•	 50% turn down gas valve with stepper motor

•	 Ceramic glass door with flush safety screen

•	 Field convertible to propane with optional conversion kit

•	 Quiet circulating fans with remote speed adjustment

•	 Ceramic glass reflective liner kit

•	 Multicolor LED uplighting with remote control

•	 Star Ice Fireglass Media

•	 Metal framing and cementboard kit

•	 Invisimesh Screen



www.montigo.com

Distinction Series Components

Order Code Description

Models

D6315NI-2 Direct Vent model equipped with Proflame 2 IPI NG

DL6315NI Direct Vent model equipped with Proflame 2 IPI Propane (LP)

D6315STNI-2 Direct Vent model equipped with Proflame 2 IPI NG

DL6315STNI Direct Vent model equipped with Proflame 2 IPI Propane (LP)

Standard Media Type HW1157 Star Ice as supplied (3lb bags) 4 bags required

Optional Reflective  
Glass Kit

RBGD63 Reflective Glass Kit for single sided for DL units

RBGD63ST Reflective Glass Kit for see through for DL units

Optional Media Types

RR450SS Designer Speckled Stones

LGS58
Driftwood Log Set [installation requires both log sets]

LGS59

N/A See Media page for optional Fireglass and Firestone choices

Optional Fan Kit DFK-3 Circulating Fan Kit - 3 fans with harness for DL units

Full Load Upgrade Kit-NG RX300NG 30% Turn Down , Control Module and Remote Control

Full Load Upgrade Kit-LP RX300LP 30% Turn Down , Control Module and Remote Control

Multicolor LED Light Kit MCLEDDL63 Multicolor LED Light Kit w/Remote

Invisimesh Screen SCRIDL63 Invisimesh screen 

Cool Wall Advantage
HDKPD63 Cool Wall Advantage

HDKPD63FK Cool Wall Advantage Flex Kit

Conversion Kit
GCA008 Natural Gas to Propane Conversion Kit (DL)

GCA009 Natural Gas to Propane Conversion Kit (D)



Distinction Series Dimensions

D6315 DL6315    SINGLE SIDED DIMENSIONS
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

15 15/16’’ 72 7/8’’ 63 1/16’’ 14’’ 65 13/16’’ 16 1/8’’ 15 15/16’’ 16 5/16’’ 33 3/16’’ 16 9/16’’ 12” 2 11/16’’ 6 11/16’’ 2 1/2”

405 1851 1602 356 1672 410 405 414 843 420 304 68 170 64

D6315ST DL6315ST    SEE-THROUGH DIMENSIONS
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

18 7/16’’ 72 7/8’’ 63 1/16’’ 14’’ 66’’ 16 5/16’’ 18 7/16’’ 15 5/16’’ 33 1/8’’ N/A 11 7/16’’ 2 11/16’’ 8 9/16’’ 2 1/16’’

469 1851 1602 356 1676 414 469 414 842 N/A 290 68 218 52

842

33 18 "

414

16 5
16 "

469

18 7
16 "

414

16 5
16 "

469

18 7
16 "

218

8 9
16 "

290

11 7
16 "

52

2 1
16 "

68

2 1116 "

GAS ACCESS

ELECTRICAL ACCESS

GAS, ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE CHANGED BY

- . - -
1:24

DWG.  NO.

SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT:

DL63ST-Full Assembly

Finish

MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL   1/32"
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     .015"
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005"
ANGULAR  .5
ALL BENDS ARE ASSUMED
TO BE 90  UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

Revision / Date

Drawn by

DATENAME
20/07/2016

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CANADIAN HEATING PRODUCTS. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CANADIAN HEATING PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED.
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DL63ST Full Assembly

Revision
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DWG.  NO.

SHEET 2 OF 2WEIGHT:

DL63-Full Assembly 16

Finish

MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL   1/32"
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     .015"
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005"
ANGULAR  .5
ALL BENDS ARE ASSUMED
TO BE 90  UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

Revision / Date

Drawn by

DATENAME
1/2/2017

22 GA Satin

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CANADIAN HEATING PRODUCTS. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CANADIAN HEATING PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED.
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Description

DL63-Full Assembly 16

Revision
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REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE CHANGED BY

- . - -

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. Material Revision

1 DL63061-20 Outer Shell Bottom 1 20 GA 
Satin B

2 DL63062-20 Outer Shell Side Right 1 20 GA 
Satin C

3 DL63063-20 Outer Shell Side Left 1 20 GA 
Satin C

4 DL63064-20 Outer Shell Top 1 20 GA 
Satin D

5 DL63065-20 Lower Brace 2
18 GA 
Satin-

Coated
C

6 DL63052-20 Rear Back Panel Left 1 20 GA 
Satin G

7 DL63110-20 Rear Back Panel Center 1
20 Ga 
Satin 
Coat

G

8 DL63109-20 Rear Panel Back Right 1 20 Ga 
Satin F

9 HCOL004 8" PIPE 1 22Ga. 
SATIN 1

10 HCOL003 8 COLLAR 1 22Ga. 
SATIN 6

11 DL63170-10 5" Blanking Disk 4
20GA 
Satin-

Coated
A

12 DL63165-20 Floor Bracket 2
20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
B

13 EBOX491 PO BOX OUTER COVER 1 22 Ga 
Satin C

14 PPOBOXONLY Power Outlet Junction Box 1 Steel A

15 DL63090-20 Light Tray 1
20 Ga 

Type 304 
SS WO/C

H

16 DL63159-20 Fan Stand 3 20 GA 
Satin B

17 DL63193-20 Fan Bracket 3 20 GA 
Satin C

18 ECxxxx Fan L/H 3

Material 
<not 

specified
>

A

19 Velcro Velcro 12 A

20 DL63166-10 Handle Bracket 4
16 GA 
Satin-

Coated
D

21 DL63056-20 Screen Support Top 1 20 Ga. 
Satin C

22 DL63057-20 Screen Retainer Right 1
20 Ga. 
Satin 
Coat

D

23 DL63058-20 Screen Retainer Left 1 20 Ga 
Satin D

24 DL63020-20 Control Drawer Support B 1 18 Ga 
Satin C

25 DL63134-20 Control Drawer Slide Rail 2 20 Ga 
Satin

A

26 DL63040-20 Control Drawer 1 18 GA 
Satin G

27 DL63039-20 Control Drawer Slide 1
20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
D

28 DL63108-20 Valve Cover Retainer 2 20 Ga 
Satin C

29 DL63054-20 Screen Support Btm Left 1 20 Ga 
Satin H

30 DL63055-20 Screen Support Btm Right 1 20 Ga 
Satin B

31 DL63107-20 Valve Cover 2 20 Ga 
Satin E

32 DL63066-20 Upper Brace Right 1 18 Ga 
Satin C

33 DL63067-20 Upper Brace Right 1 18 Ga 
Satin C

34 DL63005-20 Firebox Side Right 1 18 Ga 
Satin J

35 DL63006-20 Firebox Side Left 1 18 Ga 
Satin D

36 DL63010-20 Firebox Bottom Rail Rear 1 18 Ga 
Satin K

37 DL63130-20 Firebox Floor End Right 1 18 Ga 
Satin E

38 DL63011-20 Firebox Floor End Left 1 18 Ga 
Satin G

39 DL63133-20 Burner Mounting Bracket Right 1 18 Ga 
Satin C

40 DL63016-20 Firebox Bottom Front 1 18 Ga 
Satin I

41 DL63085-20 Light Tray Glass Retainer Short 2 18 Ga 
Satin D

42 GL1116 Light Tray Glass 1
5mm 

Tempere
d Glass

E

43 DL63083-20 Light Tray Glass Retainer 2 18 Ga 
Satin D

44 DL63003-20 Firebox Top 1 18 Ga 
Satin J

45 DL63002-20 Air Intake Side 2 18 Ga 
Satin G

46 sitpilot IPI SIT PILOT ASSY IPI GC3036 (NG) 1

47 DL63041-20 Media Tray Back 1
20 Ga 
Satin 
Coat

I

48 DL63146-20 Media Tray Front 1
20 Ga 
Satin 
Coat

I

49 DL63004-20 Air Intake Top 1
18 GA 
Satin-

Coated
J

50 DL63001-20 Air Intake Bottom 1 18 Ga 
Satin E

51 DL63158-20 Air Takeoff Box 1
20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
C

52 HCOL001 5 COLLAR 2 22Ga. 
SATIN 4

53 IN1196 5 Collar gasket 3
1/8" 

Manniglas 
Grey 

A

54 DL63043-20 Media Tray Skirt 2 20 Ga 
Satin E

55 DL63148-20 PILOT COVER 1
16 Ga 

Type 304 
SS W/C

C

56 HW2027 #8 x 1/2 Steel Tek Screw 1

57 GC3033b Proflame Valve W?Stepper Motor 
NG 1  

A

58 DL63151-20 Valve Drawer 1
18 GA 
Satin-

Coated
C

59 GL5110 Black Ceramic Glass (Side) 2
4mm 
Black 

Ceramic 
Glass

A

60 DL63164-20 Glass Bracket 5
20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
C

61 DL63152-20 Burner Tray Rail 6
18 GA 
Satin-

Coated
B

62 HE38022-10 Wire Gasket Clamp 1

10 Ga. 
Hot Roll A

63 IN1125 Wire Gasket 1
CG365 

1/4" (PSA 
1 side 
only)

B

64 DL63169-10 Rock Tray 2 CRSPERF3
16/20 C

65 DL63156-20 Collar, Male, Crimped 1
20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
A

66 DL63171-20 Collar Seam Strip 1
20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
A

67 DL63172-10 5" Collar 1
20GA 
Satin-

Coated
B

68 GF1111 Gas Orifice Mount 1 0

69 OR0001 Gas Orifice P0512 1

70 GF2020 GF2020   90d. FORMED VENT. TUBE 1 B

71 DL63077-20 Media Burner 1
16 GA 

Aluminize
d steel

D

72 DL63144-10 Burner Baffle 1
18 GA 
Satin-

Coated
E

73 DL63087-20 DL63 Burner 1
16 GA 

Aluminize
d Steel

I

74 GL5109 Black Ceramic Glass (Back) 3
4mm 
Black 

Ceramic 
Glass

A

75 Eurufa nutsert gun - 1-
4-20 Euruta Nutsert Gun 1

Material 
<not 

specified
>

A

76 DL63149-20 Burner Mounting Bracket Left 1
18 GA 
Satin-

Coated
B

77 DL63014-20 Rear Panel A 1 18 GA 
Satin E

78 DL63015-20 Rear Panel B 1 18 GA 
Satin D

79 DL63091-10 Light Cover 1 20 GA 
Satin

A

80 DL63168-20 Light Cover Short 3
20GA 
Satin-

Coated
D

81 DL63163-20 Light Cover Long 2 1
20GA 
Satin-

Coated
B

82 DL63167-20 Light Cover Long 1
20GA 
Satin-

Coated
C

83 DL63196-20 Reflection Board Bar 3 20 GA 
Satin B

84 DL63199-20 Door Frame 1
14 GA 
Satin B

85 GL4038 DL60 Window Glass 1
Ceramic 

Glass 
5mm C

86 HW1152 Glass 
Retainer Glass Retainer Clip 4

.836mm x 
19.05mm 

Spring 
Steel

A

87 DL63106-20 Door Spring Retainer 4
16 Ga. 
Satin 
Coat B

88 HW2032 1/4"NC Machine Nut 4 0

89 HW2031 Door Retainer Bolt 4 0

90 DL63212-20 Door Latch 4 14 GA 
Satin B

91 DL63017-20 Rear Panel C 1 18 GA 
Satin B

92 DL63021-20 Middle Reflection Board 1 20 GA 
Satin B

93 DL63022-20 Left Reflection Board 1 20 GA 
Satin B

94 DL63023-20 Right Reflection Board 1 20 GA 
Satin

B

95 DL63024-20 Reflection Board Side Bracket 2 18 GA 
Satin A

96 DL63025-20 Reflection Board Middle Racket 4 18 GA 
Satin B

97 GF1041 Connector, 3/8 NPT Male x 3/8 NPT 
Male  (7/16-27 UNS Female) 1 Brass

98 HW1232 Door Retainer Spring 1/2`` x 4.5`` 4
ASTM 
A401 B

99 DL63060 Safety Screen L62DF 1
Safety 
Mesh / 
Steel 

Frame
D

100 DL63059-20 Screen Bracket 2 20 GA 
Satin A

101 DL63177-20 Valve Cover Bracket 2 20 GA 
Satin B

102 DL63178-20 Valve Cover Left 1
20 GA 

Galv. 1/8 
Holes

B

103 DL63179-20 Valve Cover Right 1
20 GA 

Galv. 1/8 
Holes

B

104 DL63180-20 Sidewall Spacer 4 26 GA 
Satin A

105 DL63181-20 Backwall Spacer 2 26 GA 
Satin A

106 DL63182-20 4" Plate Collar 2
20GA 
Satin-

Coated
A

107 38PVM030K Flange Collar 2 22 GA 
Satin B

108 1.5 Crimped Collar 5 1.5 Crimped Collar 5 5
20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
A

109 1.5 Crimped Collar 
Strip 5 1.5 Crimped Collar Strip 5 5

20 GA 
Satin-

Coated
A

110 DL63248-10 4" Plate Collar 1
20GA 
Satin-

Coated
A

111 1-2 valve Safety Valve 1
Material 

<not 
specified

>
A

112 1-2 valve handle 1
Material 

<not 
specified

>
A

113 Pan Cross Head_AI 1

114 DL63114-20 Lower Door Retainer 2 18 Ga 
Satin A

115 Pipe-10 2
Material 

<not 
specified

>
A

116 Pipe-11 2
Material 

<not 
specified

>
A

117 Pipe-12 1
Material 

<not 
specified

>
A

118 DL63240-20 Top Plate 1 20 GA 
Satin B

119 DL63242-20 Right Side 1 20 GA 
Satin A

120 DL63243-20 Left Side 1 20 GA 
Satin A

121 DL63241-20 Bottom Plate 1 20 GA 
Satin B

122 DL63244-20 Middle Support 1 20 GA 
Satin A

123 DL63235-20 Heat Distribution Face Long Skin 1 20 GA 
Satin A

124 DL63236-20 Heat Distribution Face Short Skin 2 20 GA 
Satin A

125 DL63247-10 Heat Channel Plate 2 2 20 GA 
Satin A

126 DL63237-20 Heat Distribution Face Long Skin 1 20 GA 
Satin A

127 DL63245-20 Top Bracket 3 18 GA 
Satin A

128 DL63246-20 Bottom Bracket 3 18 GA 
Satin A

129 DL63231-20 Heat Distribution Face Long Skin 1 20 GA 
Satin B

130 DL63232-20 Heat Distribution Face Short Skin 2 20 GA 
Satin B

131 DL63234-10 Heat Channel Plate 2 20 GA 
Satin A

132 DL63233-20 Heat Distribution Face Long Skin 2 1 20 GA 
Satin A

1:32

DWG.  NO.

SHEET 2 OF 2WEIGHT:

DL63-Full Assembly 16

Finish

MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL   1/32"
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     .015"
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Revision / Date

Drawn by

DATENAME
23/12/2016

22 GA Satin

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CANADIAN HEATING PRODUCTS. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CANADIAN HEATING PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED.

PR
O

PR
IE

TA
R

Y 
A

N
D

 C
O

N
FI

D
EN

TI
A

L

Y:
\P

ro
du

ct
s\

R
es

id
en

tia
l P

ro
du

ct
s\

R
&

D
 P

ro
je

ct
s\

D
L6

3\
C

ad
 D

ra
w

in
gs

\D
L6

3-
Fu

ll 
A

ss
em

bl
y 

16
A

pr
il-

18
-1

7 
1:

55
:5

8 
PM

SCALE

DM

Description

DL63-Full Assembly 16
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REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE CHANGED BY

- . - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REVISION MATERIAL

1 DL63ST006-20 Firebox Side Left 1 A 18 GA Satin

2 DL63004-20 Air Intake Top 1 J 18 GA Satin-
Coated

3 DL63001-20 Air Intake Bottom 1 E 18 Ga Satin

4 DL63158-20 Air Takeoff Box 1 C 20 GA Satin-
Coated

5 HCOL001 5 COLLAR 2 4 22Ga. SATIN

6 DL63ST005-20 Firebox Side Right 1 A 18 GA Satin

7 DL63ST003-20 Firebox Top 1 B 18 Ga Satin
8 DL63016-20 Firebox Bottom Front 1 H 18 Ga Satin
9 DL63ST017-20 Firebox Bottom Front 1 B 18 Ga Satin
10 DL63011-20 Firebox Floor End Left 1 G 18 Ga Satin
11 DL63130-20 Firebox Floor End Right 1 E 18 Ga Satin

12 DL63133-20 Burner Mounting Bracket Right 1 C 18 Ga Satin

13 IN1125 Wire Gasket 1 B CG365 1/4" (PSA 
1 side only)

14 HE38022-10 Wire Gasket Clamp 1

A 10 Ga. Hot Roll

15 GF1111 Gas Orifice Mount 1 0
16 OR0001 Gas Orifice P0512 1

17 GF2020 GF2020   90d. FORMED VENT. 
TUBE 1 B

18 DL63087-20 DL63 Burner 1 I 16 GA 
Aluminized Steel

19 DL63077-20 Media Burner 1 D 16 GA 
Aluminized steel

20 DL63144-10 Burner Baffle 1 E 18 GA Satin-
Coated

21 sitpilot IPI SIT PILOT ASSY IPI GC3036 (NG) 1

22 DL63085-20 Light Tray Glass Retainer Short 2 D 18 Ga Satin

23 DL63083-20 Light Tray Glass Retainer 2 D 18 Ga Satin

24 GL1116 Light Tray Glass 1 E 5mm Tempered 
Glass

25 DL63002-20 Air Intake Side 2 G 18 Ga Satin

26 DL63152-20 Burner Tray Rail 6 B 18 GA Satin-
Coated

27 DL63146-20 Media Tray Front 1 I 20 Ga Satin 
Coat

28 DL63041-20 Media Tray Back 1 I 20 Ga Satin 
Coat

29 DL63169-10 Rock Tray 2 C CRSPERF316/20

30 DL63148-20 PILOT COVER 1 C 16 Ga Type 304 
SS W/C

31 DL63151-20 Valve Drawer 1 C 18 GA Satin-
Coated

32 GC3033b Proflame Valve W?Stepper 
Motor NG 1

A

 

33 DL63106-20 Door Spring Retainer 8 B
16 Ga. Satin 

Coat

34 HW2032 1/4"NC Machine Nut 8 0

35 DL63156-20 Collar, Male, Crimped 1 A 20 GA Satin-
Coated

36 DL63171-20 Collar Seam Strip 1 A 20 GA Satin-
Coated

37 DL63172-10 5" Collar 1 B 20GA Satin-
Coated

38 DL63168-20 Light Cover Short 3 D 20GA Satin-
Coated

39 DL63167-20 Light Cover Long 2 C 20GA Satin-
Coated

40 DL63163-20 Light Cover Long 2 3 B 20GA Satin-
Coated

41 DL63ST153-20 Lower Brace 2 B 18 GA Satin-
Coated

42 DL63090-20 Light Tray 1 G 20 Ga Type 304 
SS WO/C

43 DL63043-20 Media Tray Skirt 2 E 20 Ga Satin
44 DL63113-20 Lower Door Retainer 2 C 18 Ga Satin
45 DL63ST072-20 Upper Brace Right 2 B 18 Ga Satin

46 GL5110 Black Ceramic Glass (Side) 2 A 4mm Black 
Ceramic Glass

47 DL63ST049-20 Outer Shell Bottom 1 E 20 GA Satin

48 DL63ST052-20 Outer Shell Side Left 1 D 20 GA Satin

49 DL63ST050-20 Outer Shell Side Right 1 D 20 GA Satin

50 DL63ST053-20 Outer Shell Top 1 E 20 GA Satin
51 DL63056-20 Screen Support Top 2 C 20 Ga. Satin
52 DL63054-20 Screen Support Btm Left 1 G 20 Ga Satin
53 DL63108-20 Valve Cover Retainer 2 C 20 Ga Satin
54 DL63107-20 Valve Cover 2 C 20 Ga Satin
55 DL63020-20 Control Drawer Support B 1 C 18 Ga Satin

56 DL63134-20 Control Drawer Slide Rail 2 A 20 Ga Satin

57 DL63040-20 Control Drawer 1 F 18 GA Satin

58 DL63039-20 Control Drawer Slide 1 D 20 GA Satin-
Coated

59 HCOL004 8" PIPE 1 1 22Ga. 
SATIN

60 HCOL003 8 COLLAR 1 6 22Ga. SATIN

61 DL63170-10 5" Blanking Disk 2 A 20GA Satin-
Coated

62 620RP546-20 Safety Screen Handle 6 B SATIN/20
63 DL63ST055-20 Screen Support Btm. Back 1 A 20 Ga Satin

64 DL63057-20 Screen Retainer Right 2 D 20 Ga. Satin 
Coat

65 DL63058-20 Screen Retainer Left 2 D 20 Ga Satin

66 DL63166-10 Handle Bracket 4 C 16 GA Satin-
Coated

67 DL63165-20 Floor Bracket 2 B 20 GA Satin-
Coated

68 PPOBOXONLY Power Outlet Junction Box 1 B Steel
69 EBOX491 PO BOX OUTER COVER 1 C 22 Ga Satin
70 DL63055-20 Screen Support Btm Right 1 A 20 Ga Satin

71 DL63164-20 Glass Bracket 2 C 20 GA Satin-
Coated

72 IN1196 5 Collar gasket 3 A 1/8" Manniglas 
Grey 

73 HW2031 Door Retainer Bolt 8 0

74 DL63149-20 Burner Mounting Bracket Left 1 A 18 GA Satin-
Coated

75 DL63199-20 Door Frame 2 B 14 GA Satin

76 GL4038 DL60 Window Glass 2 C Ceramic Glass 
5mm

77 HW1152 Glass 
Retainer Glass Retainer Clip 8 A .836mm x 

19.05mm Spring 
Steel

78 DL63212-20 Door Latch 8 A 14 GA Satin

79 HW1232 Door Retainer Spring 1/2`` x 
4.5`` 8 B ASTM A401
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Distinction Series Framing Dimensions

www.montigo.com

D6315 DL6315    SINGLE SIDED FRAMING DIMENSIONS
A B C D E F G H I J K L M

8 1/8’’ 66 1/8’’ 24 5/8’’ 16 1/2’’ 13’’ 54 1/8’’ 50 3/8’’ 72’’ 79 1/2’’ 18’’ 33 11/16” 50 3/8’’ 2 1/4

206 1680 625 419 330 1375 1279 1829 2019 432 855 1279 57

D6315ST DL6315ST    SEE-THROUGH FRAMING DIMENSIONS
A B C D E F G H I J K L M

8 1/8’’ 66 1/8’’ 24 5/8’’ 16 1/2’’ 13’’ 54 1/8’’ 50 3/8’’ 72’’ 79 1/2’’ 18 7/16’’ 33 11/16” 50 3/8’’ 2 1/4

206 1680 625 419 330 1375 1279 1829 2019 468 855 1279 57
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Typical Installation Shown

Metal framing kit and cement board facing

See though version includes two sets of non combustible framing and concrete board. 
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Cool Wall Advantage Dimensions

Cool Wall Advantage Framing Dimensions
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DL63 Heat Distribution TV Kit

DL63-Heat distribution TV kit
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100°F to 155°F

3’’ Minimum distance from vent

12’’ Minimum distance from opening
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Distinction Series

Available at:	

®

C US

Consult the owner’s manual for complete installation instructions, product dimensions and 
proper clearances to combustible surfaces prior to installing fireplace.
All specifications, framing dimensions, product designs, materials and colors are subject to 
change without notice. The actual flame pattern and color may vary slightly from the illustrations. 
Diagrams and illustrations are not to scale.
Options & accessories may have associated surcharge.

P/N XB2213	 170411

Distinction D6315ST NG Flame 
(Shown with standard Star Ice Fireglass and LED Accent Lighting)


